Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address	FOR COURT USE ONLY
CARMELA T. PAGAY (State Bar No. 195603) LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER, YOO & GOLUBCHIK LLP 2818 La Cienega Avenue Los Angeles, California 90034 Telephone: (310) 229-1234 Facsimile: (310) 229-1244 Email: ctp@Inbyg.com	
☐ Individual appearing without attorney	
Attorney for: Tiodd A. Frealy, Chapter 7 Trustee	
UNITED STATES B	ANKRUPTCY COURT A - RIVERSIDE DIVISION
In re:	CASE NO.: 6:24-bk-10144-WJ
A&L PIZZA DBA MARCO'S PIZZA,	CHAPTER: 7
	NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY
Debtor(s).	
Sale Date: 10/08/2024	Time: 1:00 pm
Location: United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom 304	I, 3420 Twelfth Street, Riverside, California 92501
Type of Sale: ⊠ Public ☐ Private Last date t	to file objections: 09/24/2024
Description of property to be sold: Restaurant equipment in the Debtor's Marco's Pizza locatio	ns, in Hemet and Menifee, CA (the "Personal Property")
Terms and conditions of sale: Condition of Property: Property purchased "as-is" without ar	ny representations or warranties of any kind
Proposed sale price: \$ 475,000.00	

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

p.m. rtroom 304 Bankruptcy Court Twelfth Street		
p.m. rtroom 304 Bankruptcy Court Twelfth Street rside, CA 92501		
Bankruptcy Court Twelfth Street rside, CA 92501		
Bankruptcy Court Twelfth Street rside, CA 92501		
Twelfth Street rside, CA 92501		
and, control of the second of	address, telephone, re	

Date: 09/17/2024

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is 2818 La Cienega Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90034

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document **NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY** will be served or was served **(a)** on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and **(b)** in the manner stated below:

- 1. <u>TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF)</u>: Pursuant to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On <u>September 17, 2024</u> checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:
 - Sanaz Sarah Bereliani berelianilaw@gmail.com, chris@berelianilaw.com;r48595@notify.bestcase.com
 - Amanda N Ferns aferns@fernslaw.com, mmakalintal@fernslaw.com
 - Todd A. Frealy (TR) taftrustee@Inbyb.com, taf@trustesolutions.net
 - Jacqueline L James jjames@hrhlaw.com
 - Peter J Mastan peter.mastan@dinsmore.com, SDCMLFiles@dinsmore.com;Katrice.ortiz@dinsmore.com
 - Carmela Pagay ctp@Inbyg.com

Honorable Wayne Johnson

- Kenneth D Peters kpeters@dresslerpeters.com, rmccandless@dresslerpeters.com
- Vanessa Rodriguez vanessa.rodriguez@dinsmore.com, angelica.urena@dinsmore.com
- United States Trustee (RS) ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoj.gov
- 2. <u>SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL</u>: On <u>September 17, 2024</u> served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge <u>will be completed</u> no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

United States Bankruptcy Court 3420 Twelfth Street, Suite 384 / Courtroom 304 Riverside, CA 92501-3819 Service information continued on attached page 3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on September 17, 2024, I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. None. Service information continued on attached page I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. September 17, 2024 D. Woo /s/ D. Woo Printed Name Date Signature